FORM PTO-1896 RE 03 - 14 - 2	2003  ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
3-7-03	
Tab settings 333 V 102390	0174
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les);
1. Nadim Tahir 2. James F. McKeever  MAR 0 7 2003	Name: AES Engineering Limited
3. Alan Roddis	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
S. Nation of Conveyance.  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Barbot Hall Industrial Street Address: Estate
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Rotherham S61 4RJ, England, U.K.
Other	City: Rotherham State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 24, 2003 .	Country: United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 2 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Patent Application No. 10/285,704, filed October 31, 2002.	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Edwin D. Schindler	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00
	의 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
P. O. Box 966	
City: Coram, State; NY ZIP: 11727	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Patrippos Racaderes Durbuoza 10285704	THIS SPACE
10, 60 GF	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mailion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edwin D. Schindler	March 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages configuration cover sheet:

REEL: 013831 FRAME: 0947

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, NADIM TAHIR, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 12 Wentworth Crescent, Leeds LS17 7TW, England, United Kingdom; JAMES F. McKEEVER, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 43 Sicily Park, Belfast, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom; and, ALAN RODDIS, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 51 Charlton Brook Crescent, Chapeltown, Sheffield S35 2XR, England, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have jointly invented and joinly own a certain invention entitled: "SEAL SUPPORT SYSTEMS - AUTOMATIC RE-FILL DEVICE," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 31, 2002, and accorded the United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/285,704; and,

WHEREAS, AES ENGINEERING LIMITED, a corporation organized and existed under the laws of the United Kingdom and, having the business address of Barbot Hall Industrial Estate, Rotherham S61 4RJ England, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

-1-

consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE, and its successor, will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 201822. 24th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003. \_\_\_\_\_\_,

eever,

Alan Roddis, Inventor

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, NOTE: if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of the execution of the Assignment.

-3-

REEL: 013831 FRAME: 0950